SURFACE MOUNT TYPE ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS
76
Designed for surface mounting on high density PC board
RoHS Compliant
SPECIFICATIONS
Category Temperature Range
Rated Voltage Range
Capacitance Tolerance

Dissipation Factor (tanδ)
DIMENSIONS[mm]
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Endurance: +105°C  10,000 hours
16~450 Vdc
I≤0.03CV or 4μA, whichever is greater. (2 minutes)
Where, I:Max.leakage current (μA),C:Nominal capacitance (μF),V: Rated voltage (V)                                          (at 20°C)
The  specifications listed below shall be met when the capacitors are restored to 20°C after rated voltage is applied for
10,000 hours at 105°C.
16~100
≤±30% of the initial value
≤300% of the initial specified value
≤The initial specified value
≤±30% of the initial value
≤300% of the initial specified value
≤300% of the initial specified value
The following specifications shall be satisfied when the capacitors are restored to 20°C after leaving them under no load
at 105°C for 1,000 hours.
FB0
Terminal code
Sleeve/Marking code
E MA 470M1H T
Category code
Voltage code
Capacitance tolerance code
Capacitance code
Size code
Series code
120 1k 10k 100k
Freq.(Hz)
Rated voltage(Vdc)
0.50 0.80 0.90 1.0016~450
16~100 Vdc 160~450 Vdc
I≤0.04CV+100μA (1 minute)
Rated Voltage(Vdc)
16 25 35 1006350 80 160~250 400~450
(at 20°C,120Hz)
6 4 3 3 3 3 3 10 18
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 6 6
16 25 35 50 63 80 100 160~250 400~450
0.16 0.14 0.200.200.200.140.26 0.24
Size code
6.3